

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 0 6 4 6 / 2 0 0 6

(From the judgement and order dated 2 4 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 6 in W P Nos.1 6 8 5 8 / 2 0 0 4 & 2 2 4 4 5 / 2 0 0 4 of The HIGH COURT OF KA R N A T A K A AT BA N G A L O R E)

RA J A P P A & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F KA R N A T A K A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for withdrawal of SL P , with prayer for interim relief and office report]

W I T H

T. P.(C) NO.1 1 2 4 of 2 0 0 6 - With appln. for exemption from filing O.T., withdrawal and office report

Date: 0 7 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. K . Mani, Adv.

Mr. CK R. L. Seka r, Adv.

Mr. Mayur R. Shah, Adv.

Mr. S. B a l a j i, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivas a n, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Shar m a , Adv.

Mr. Riju Raj Ja mw a l, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Srinivas a n, Adv.

Ms. Haripriya P ad m a n a bh a n, Adv.

Mr. Senthil J agadees a n, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. S. Bal aji, learned counsel appearing for petitioner No.1 seeks leave to withdraw the petitions.

Mr. K. K . Mani, learned counsel appearing for petitioner Nos. 2 to 1 8(b) also seeks leave to withdraw the petitioner in view of the affidavit dated 1.8. 2 0 0 7 .

The Special Leave Petition as well as the Transfer Petition are dismissed as withdrawn.

(S. Thapar)
P S to Registrar

(Kanw al Singh)
Court Master